

PROPOSAL #11

CONSTITUTION- ARTICLE XI- LEGISLATIVE AND POLITICAL ACTION		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendments	If Adopted, Will Read
The Association shall establish a Legislative and Political Action Committee in accordance with State and Federal guidelines, to further the political philosophies that are in the best interest of the members of the Association, to be called AME, PAC, Inc. UD-F-02	The Association shall establish a Legislative and Political Action Committee in accordance with State and Federal guidelines, to further the political philosophies that are in the best interest of the members of the Association, to be called AME, PAC, Inc. UD-F-02	The Association shall establish a Legislative and Political Action Committee in accordance with State guidelines, to further the political philosophies that are in the best interest of the members of the Association, to be called AME, PAC, Inc.

Proposed By: Constitution & Bylaws Committee

Rationale: AME, PAC, Inc. is not a federal PAC.

Constitution and Bylaws Committee Comments:

DISPOSITION:

Adopted:

Rejected:

Amended: _____

Referred: _____

Other: _____



PROPOSAL FOR AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS:

To: The Constitution and By-Laws Committee:

Date: 9-17-15

The undersigned member submits for your consideration, the following proposal to amend the AME Constitution and By-Laws:

Proposer: Constitution & By Laws Committee Please Check One:
 Constitution By-Law

Unit of Proposer (if applicable): _____

TITLE OF ARTICLE AND/OR SECTION TO BE AMENDED: Article XI - Legislative and Political Action

State the exact **present** language which you are seeking to change: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

The Association shall establish a Legislative and Political Action Committee in accordance with State and Federal guidelines, to further the political philosophies that are in the best interest of the members of the Association, to be called AME, PAC, Inc.

State the exact **new** language you wish to substitute for the present language: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

The Association shall establish a Legislative and Political Action Committee in accordance with State ~~and Federal~~ guidelines, to further the political philosophies that are in the best interest of the members of the Association, to be called AME, PAC, Inc.

Justification for Proposed Amendment. AME, PAC, Inc. is not a federal PAC.

Signature of Member Mary-Valerie Kempinski, chair, C&B Committee